VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2017 Session Budget Bill - HB1500 (Reenrolled)

Bill Order » Central Appropriations » Item C-51 Central Capital Outlay

Item C-51 (Not set out)

The authorization for the Virginia Public Building Authority to issue bonds for the projects listed below is reduced by the amounts shown. The Director, Department of Planning and Budget, shall reduce the appropriations for the projects accordingly.

Agency Code	Agency Name	Project Code	Amount
799	Department of Corrections	15167	\$121,248
799	Department of Corrections	16105	\$849,365
799	Department of Corrections	16424	\$18,733
799	Department of Corrections	16433	\$61,199
799	Department of Corrections	16991	\$1,516
799	Department of Corrections	16993	\$115,788
799	Department of Corrections	17139	\$134,875
799	Department of Corrections	17607	\$43,424
799	Department of Corrections	17610	\$186,930
799	Department of Corrections	17615	\$157,649
799	Department of Corrections	17620	\$49,723
777	Department of Juvenile Justice	16723	\$11,299,338
777	Department of Juvenile Justice	16979	\$980,214
777	Department of Juvenile Justice	17254	\$997,716
777	Department of Juvenile Justice	17257	\$700,000
777	Department of Juvenile Justice	17602	\$2,200,000
777	Department of Juvenile Justice	17605	\$394,315